Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 16 - 18, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 30% 30% 19% 14% 17% 24% 44% 29% 8% 21% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 14% 21% 15% 20% 20% 20% 9% 20% 10% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 8% 13% 16% 14% 9% 3% 11% 11% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 35% 42% 3% 35% 40% 43% 35% 55% 41% 45%
Not sure 8% 3% 6% 11% 13% 14% 7% 0% 5% 16% 16% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99%  100%  100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (883) (427) (573) (164) (267) (368) (201) (756) (95) (81) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 24% 5% 20% 54% 2% 67% 18% 31% 27% 22% 26% 26% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 19% 26% 3% 22% 21% 21% 8% 22% 11% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 4% 12% 9% 10% 8% 19% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 39% 71% 33% 10% 86% 4% 42% 34% 49% 39% 40% 36% 41%
Not sure 8% 4% 16% 1% 1% 2% 8% 6% % 9% 4% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (322) (422) (256) (369) (344) (451) (283) (136) (206) (183) (360) (251)
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2. Degree of Approval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 32% 31% 27% 19% 27% 29% 38% 31% * 29% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 60% 51% 65% 50% 56% 59% 59% 57% * 52% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 8% 18% 8% 31% 17% 13% 3% 13% * 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% * 99% *
Unweighted N (411) (370) (211) (200) (47) (99) (157) (108) (342) (16) (30) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 21% 29% 31% * 37% 27% 33% 40% 29% 25% 33% 26%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 43% 55% 61% * 58% 54% 55% 53% 51% 63% 52% 66%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 36% 16% 8% * 5% 19% 12% 6% 20% 12% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (411) (30) (174) (207) (17) (297) (168) (137) (48) (81) (72) (157) (101)
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3. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 56% 59% 55% 56% 54% 54% 52% 68% 52% 69% 56% 58%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 34% 37% 36% 41% 41% 34% 29% 40% 24% 29% 42%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% % 8% 8% 5% 5% 14% 3% 8% 7% 16% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (531) (479) (201) (330) (101) (146) (192) (92) (378) (68) (46) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 56% 68% 48% 25% 66% 16% 55% 51% 60% 70% 55% 56% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 25% 48% 50% 30% 48% 38% 37% 33% 26% 35% 39% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 8% 4% 24% 4% 36% % 12% % 4% 10% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (531) (281) (208) (42) (346) (32) (254) (132) (84) (110) (103) (179) (139)
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4A. Trump Tweets July 16, 2018 — A productive dialogue is not only good for the United States and good for
Russia, but it is good for the world. HELSINKI2018

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 28% 16% 13% 15% 26% 30% 24% 8% 26% 16%
Good 18% 19% 22% 15% 17% 16% 16% 27% 22% 8% 8% 14%
OK 27% 22% 17% 36% 24% 32% 29% 19% 27% 31% 20% 27%
Bad 13% 11% 14% 12% 29% 8% 11% 6% 11% 18% 17% 18%
Terrible 21% 22% 20% 22% 16% 29% 19% 18% 16% 34% 29% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (876) (425) (566) (160) (264) (366) (201) (753) (93) (79) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 22% 1% 22% 44% 2% 58% 17% 23% 23% 17% 20% 24% 24%
Good 18% 13% 15% 31% 6% 29% 17% 21% 18% 14% 20% 18% 22%
OK 27% 33% 29% 15% 30% 10% 29% 28% 20% 31% 25% 25% 27%
Bad 13% 17% 15% 4% 20% 1% 14% 13% 11% 17% 10% 14% 9%
Terrible 21% 36% 19% 5% 42% 1% 22% 14% 28% 21% 25% 19% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (319)  (417)  (255)  (367)  (343)  (445) (282) (136) (203) (181) (357)  (250)
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4B. Trump Tweets July 16, 2018 — | would rather take a political risk in pursuit of peace, than to risk peace in
pursuit of politics. HELSINKI2018

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 30% 18% 14% 21% 25% 35% 26% 15% 18% 23%
Good 14% 14% 16% 12% 15% 8% 16% 17% 16% 5% 13% 7%
OK 22% 18% 16% 27% 29% 27% 21% 13% 23% 21% 19% 20%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 17% 21% 14% 16% 12% 14% 21% 19% 18%
Terrible 24% 25% 22% 26% 21% 31% 22% 22% 20% 39% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (870) (421) (562) (161) (264) (362) (196) (748) (91) (79) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 24% 5% 23% 47% 0% 63% 17% 29% 29% 16% 28% 23% 28%
Good 14% % 13% 24% 5% 23% 14% 18% 6% 14% 12% 15% 15%
OK 22% 22% 27% 14% 21% 12% 25% 21% 16% 23% 17% 27% 18%
Bad 16% 23% 15% 9% 23% 2% 18% 15% 18% 21% 14% 13% 17%
Terrible 24% 43% 22% 5% 50% 1% 26% 17% 31% 26% 29% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (983)  (315)  (416)  (252)  (364)  (339)  (440) (280) (136) (198) (181) (354)  (250)
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4C. Trump Tweets July 16, 2018 — As | said today and many times before, 'l have GREAT confidence in MY intel-
ligence people. However, | also recognize that in order to build a brighter future, we cannot exclusively focus on
the past — as the world’s two largest nuclear powers, we must get along! HELSINKI2018

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 23% 14% 8% 14% 20% 30% 21% 11% 14% 14%
Good 17% 17% 19% 15% 17% 11% 19% 20% 19% 8% 13% 11%
OK 25% 19% 23% 27% 33% 33% 21% 14% 25% 24% 18% 36%
Bad 13% 12% 9% 16% 18% 10% 14% 9% 11% 17% 20% 11%
Terrible 27% 29% 26% 28% 24% 32% 26% 26% 23% 41% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (872) (421) (565) (161) (263) (364) (198) (751) (92) (78) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 1% 16% 43% 1% 50% 14% 23% 20% 16% 15% 20% 21%
Good 17% 10% 15% 28% 4% 29% 17% 20% 11% 13% 20% 17% 17%
OK 25% 20% 32% 19% 17% 18% 30% 19% 16% 26% 25% 27% 21%
Bad 13% 22% 12% 4% 22% 2% 11% 18% 14% 15% 11% 12% 14%
Terrible 27% 47% 25% % 56% 2% 29% 20% 39% 30% 29% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (317)  (416)  (253)  (366)  (340) (442 (281) (135) (201) (182) (355)  (248)
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4D. Trump Tweets July 16, 2018 — Thank you Helsinki, Finland!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 16, 2018. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 17% 21% 23% 12% 14% 12% 17% 26% 20% 3% 16% 14%
Good 18% 19% 19% 17% 14% 13% 20% 23% 20% 15% 8% 18%
OK 31% 27% 27% 35% 36% 35% 30% 26% 32% 28% 24% 37%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 16% 21% 11% 14% 7% 11% 21% 19% 15%
Terrible 20% 22% 21% 20% 15% 29% 19% 19% 17% 33% 32% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (869) (422) (562) (161) (264) (363) (196) (747) (93) (78) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 4% 16% 35% 2% 47% 11% 23% 21% 17% 18% 17% 18%
Good 18% 5% 16% 35% 5% 31% 16% 20% 19% 10% 14% 19% 25%
OK 31% 33% 37% 20% 31% 19% 38% 27% 22% 32% 32% 32% 28%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 3% 18% 2% 14% 16% % 20% 14% 11% 10%
Terrible 20% 38% 16% 7% 44% 1% 21% 14% 31% 21% 22% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (315) (417) (252) (364) (339) (440) (281) (135) (199) (183) (355) (247)
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4E. Trump Tweets July 16, 2018 — Joint Press Conference from Helsinki, Finland:
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 14% 17% 18% 10% 8% 13% 13% 22% 15% 2% 15% 19%
Good 15% 16% 18% 13% 19% 9% 14% 20% 17% 11% 17% 6%
OK 32% 27% 27% 37% 31% 36% 37% 21% 35% 30% 20% 29%
Bad 14% 12% 14% 14% 26% 11% 13% 7% 12% 20% 11% 19%
Terrible 25% 28% 23% 27% 16% 30% 24% 30% 21% 37% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (867) (422) (560) (159) (264) (362) (197) (745) (93) (78) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton ~ Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 14% 1% 14% 29% 1% 39% 8% 16% 20% 12% 12% 14% 18%
Good 15% 4% 14% 30% 1% 29% 13% 20% 11% 14% 13% 16% 16%
OK 32% 29% 36% 29% 24% 27% 37% 31% 23% 29% 38% 32% 31%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 3% 18% 3% 16% 13% 8% 17% 13% 14% 11%
Terrible 25% 44% 22% 9% 56% 2% 26% 19% 37% 28% 24% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (314) (417) (251) (363) (338) (438) (281) (134) (202) (182) (351) (247)
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4F. Trump Tweets July 16, 2018 — It was an honor to join you this morning. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 20% 25% 25% 16% 13% 15% 22% 30% 21% 15% 17% 24%
Good 16% 18% 16% 17% 14% 15% 16% 21% 20% 6% 12% 11%
OK 34% 31% 34% 35% 42% 33% 35% 27% 37% 27% 18% 39%
Bad 10% 8% 9% 11% 17% % 10% 8% 8% 17% 18% 3%
Terrible 19% 18% 17% 21% 15% 30% 17% 15% 13% 34% 35% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (872) (424) (563) (161) (266) (364) (196) (748) (93) (79) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton ~ Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 2% 19% 43% 3% 52% 16% 21% 19% 19% 17% 22% 21%
Good 16% % 15% 30% 7% 29% 14% 21% 14% 14% 15% 18% 18%
OK 34% 44% 38% 17% 43% 16% 35% 36% 37% 33% 34% 34% 36%
Bad 10% 19% 8% 4% 13% 2% 14% 9% 6% 14% 9% 9% 9%
Terrible 19% 29% 20% 6% 34% 1% 21% 12% 24% 20% 24% 17% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (987) (313) (419) (255) (361) (342) (443) (281) (134) (201) (182) (354) (250)
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4G. Trump Tweets July 16, 2018 — Our relationship with Russia has NEVER been worse thanks to many years of

U.S. foolishness and stupidity and now, the Rigged Witch Hunt!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 18% 8% 6% 13% 12% 20% 15% 4% 8% 8%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 8% 7% 12% 17% 12% 9% 9% 9%
OK 20% 16% 21% 20% 21% 22% 23% 14% 25% 7% 14% 12%
Bad 20% 16% 17% 23% 37% 20% 16% 11% 17% 23% 25% 33%
Terrible 36% 41% 32% 40% 29% 39% 37% 38% 30% 57% 44% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (874) (424) (564) (161) (264) (364) (199) (750) (94) (79) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 13% 2% 11% 29% 1% 37% 10% 13% 14% 11% 11% 14% 13%
Good 11% 3% 9% 25% 1% 28% 9% 17% 9% 6% 13% 14% 10%
OK 20% 11% 27% 20% 3% 23% 25% 19% 12% 26% 22% 18% 17%
Bad 20% 21% 21% 16% 15% 9% 20% 19% 19% 19% 20% 20% 21%
Terrible 36% 63% 32% 10% 79% 4% 36% 32% 47% 38% 34% 34% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (318) (417) (253) (367) (340) (443) (280) (136) (202) (182) (356) (248)
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4H. Trump Tweets July 16, 2018 — President Obama thought that Crooked Hillary was going to win the election,
so when he was informed by the FBI about Russian Meddling, he said it couldn’t happen, was no big deal, & did
NOTHING about it. When | won it became a big deal and the Rigged Witch Hunt headed by Strzok!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 25% 12% 14% 10% 18% 34% 22% 4% 14% 19%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 2% 9% 13% 12% 11% 6% 7% 6%
OK 20% 13% 21% 19% 30% 28% 14% 8% 20% 11% 19% 31%
Bad 17% 14% 12% 21% 23% 14% 18% 11% 17% 22% 18% 8%
Terrible 36% 39% 31% 40% 31% 39% 36% 36% 31% 56% 41% 35%
Totals 102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (865) (422) (557) (158) (262) (362) (197) (744) (93) (75) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 1% 17% 43% 0% 58% 12% 23% 22% 21% 19% 17% 19%
Good 10% 2% 9% 19% 1% 20% 10% 10% 6% 8% 6% 13% 9%
OK 20% 16% 25% 14% 3% 15% 24% 17% 13% 16% 22% 20% 20%
Bad 17% 19% 19% 11% 17% 4% 18% 19% % 18% 20% 15% 16%
Terrible 36% 62% 30% 14% 78% 3% 35% 31% 51% 38% 33% 35% 36%
Totals 102% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (315) (413) (251) (363) (337) (438) (278) (134) (201) (182) (350) (246)
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41. Trump Tweets July 16, 2018 — Received many calls from leaders of NATO countries thanking me for helping to
bring them together and to get them focused on financial obligations, both present & future. We had a truly great
Summit that was inaccurately covered by much of the media. NATO is now strong & rich!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 16, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 20% 14% 8% 11% 21% 27% 19% 12% 11% 18%
Good 14% 14% 18% 10% 14% 11% 14% 16% 15% 5% 17% 11%
OK 31% 23% 27% 35% 42% 39% 29% 16% 30% 33% 33% 36%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 22% 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 16% 7%
Terrible 24% 28% 23% 25% 14% 28% 24% 30% 21% 38% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (873) (424) (564) (162) (264) (365) (197) (749) (93) (79) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 1% 17% 36% 0% 51% 13% 18% 18% 14% 15% 19% 19%
Good 14% 8% 12% 23% 4% 26% 15% 15% 6% 12% 16% 13% 14%
OK 31% 26% 36% 31% 17% 19% 34% 34% 24% 31% 28% 36% 29%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 4% 22% 2% 15% 11% 17% 20% 14% 11% 11%
Terrible 24% 45% 20% 6% 57% 2% 24% 21% 34% 24% 27% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (317) (418) (253) (366) (339) (443) (280) (136) (201) (183) (354) (250)

14



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 16 - 18,2018 - 1000 US Adults

5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 34% 24% 17% 27% 31% 40% 32% 20% 26% 20%
Inappropriate 53% 53% 51% 56% 59% 52% 53% 49% 52% 61% 52% 59%
Not sure 18% 15% 15% 20% 23% 21% 16% 10% 16% 19% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (881) (426) (572) (164) (266) (368) (200) (755) (95) (81) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 29% 10% 25% 57% 4% 70% 28% 33% 26% 26% 33% 28% 30%
Inappropriate 53% 82% 51% 25% 91% 13% 54% 53% 61% 62% 55% 51% 48%
Not sure 18% % 24% 18% 5% 17% 18% 14% 13% 12% 12% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (321) (421) (256) (369) (343) (451) (282) (135) (205) (183) (359) (251)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 39% 27% 25% 27% 36% 42% 36% 26% 33% 21%
No 50% 50% 46% 54% 51% 48% 51% 50% 49% 56% 48% 51%
Not sure 17% 13% 15% 19% 24% 25% 13% 8% 15% 18% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (876) (425) (567) (161) (264) (368) (199) (749) (95) (80) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 33% 16% 29% 60% 8% 75% 32% 38% 30% 30% 34% 34% 32%
No 50% 77% 45% 27% 85% 14% 51% 48% 53% 54% 51% 49% 47%
Not sure 17% % 26% 13% 7% 11% 17% 14% 17% 15% 15% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (320) (418) (254) (366) (340) (444) (283) (135) (203) (181) (358) (250)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 16 - 18, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.205 to
6.671, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.889.

1000

=+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.

You
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